FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE	
6-93	: SHEET Paten	t and Trademark Office	
101235176	Attorney Doc	ket No. 6-1034-026	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Denis VINCENT	Name: METAUX PRECIEUX S.A. ME		
	Address: 2, Avenue du Vignoble CH 2009 NEUCHATEL, SWITZERLAND		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attac	hed:?	
YES X NO	YES X NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment DM	erger 🛛 S	Security Agreement	
Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: December 3, 1999			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	09/not yet assigned		
If this document is being filed together with c	new application, the execut	ion date of the	
application is: December 14, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/Not yet assigned			
09/Not yet assigned Additional numbers attach	ed: 🗆 YES 🖾 NO		
	ed: YES X NO 6. Total number of applications a	ind patents	
Additional numbers attach		ind patents	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications a	ind patents	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications a		
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE	ENCLOSED \$40.00	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK 	ENCLOSED \$40.00	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a content of the charged to a	ENCLOSED \$40.00 leposit	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. 	ENCLOSED \$40.00 leposit	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited on the paying by deposited on the page of the paying by deposited on the paying by	ENCLOSED \$40.00 leposit	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited on the paying by deposited on the page of the paying by deposited on the paying by	ENCLOSED \$40.00 leposit	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited on the paying by deposited on the page of the paying by deposited on the paying by	ENCLOSED \$40.00 leposit	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM "06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited on the paying by deposited on the page of the paying by deposited on the paying by	ENCLOSED \$40.00 leposit	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US Ø/1999 TTDN11 00000233 09460471 C:581	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite the second second	ENCLOSED \$ 40.00	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US 9/1999 TTON11 00000233 09460471 C:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite the second second	ENCLOSED \$ 40.00	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US 9/1999 TTON11 00000233 09460471 C:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite the second second	ENCLOSED \$ 40.00	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US 9/1999 TTOH11 00000233 09460471 C:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite THIS SPACE THIS SPACE 	ENCLOSED \$ 40.00 Reposit it account).	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM °06 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT US P/1999 TTON11 00000233 09460471 2:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	 6. Total number of applications a involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK Authorized to be charged to a account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite the second second	ENCLOSED \$ 40.00 Reposit it account).	

For Inventions made outside USA

HAM BULL

t .

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

		tion of the sum of ten Do ration paid to each of the und	ollar (\$10.00) and other good and dersigned, to wit:
	(1) Denis VI	NOTINI)
Insert Name(s))
of Inventor(s))
)
	the receipt and s		by acknowledged by the undersigned
Insert Name of Assignee and Address		METAUX PRECIEUX	S.A. METALOR
			tire right, title and interest for the U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention
Title of	NICKEL-F	REE GREY GOLD ALLOY	
Invention			of the United States of America has
Please sign concurrently with Declaration	Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, for representatives; application shall i AND the undo ASSIGNEE, its su ASSIGNEE to ASS transferred.	Patents and Trademarks to its interest as ASSIGNEE, the undersigned agree(s) th hereafter act on behalf of sa ersigned hereby agree(s) to accessors, assigns and legal r	testify and execute any papers for epresentatives, deemed essential by I title in and to the invention hereby
	NTOR(S)	- DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(FS)
1) Denis	Voicent	<u>2. 12 99</u>	$\frac{\text{witness(es)}}{\frac{1}{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{$
Name: Denis	VINCENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Paul DEROUWAUX
2)			
Name:			
3) Name:	<u> </u>		
4)			
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5)			·
Name:		•	-
6) <u>Name:</u>			
7)			
Name:			
8) Name:			

RECORDED: 12/14/1999

_ · ^{_} ·

PATENT REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0969